

#### SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

#### FILED

Feb 08, 2022 12:40 PM Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK File # 2022-000094 State Receipt # 37020820220083 Document # 2022-NOD-16

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

**Project Title** 

SW GJ 1036 PPA

	<b>Check Document being Filed:</b>
$\bigcirc$	Environmental Impact Report (EIR)
•	Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
0	Notice of Exemption (NOE)
0	Other (Please fill in type):

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SAN DIEGO
COUNTY CLERK ON February 8, 2022
Posted February 8, 2022 Removed MAR 1 0 2022
Returned to agency on
DEPUTY Jemmy trost

			NOTICE OF DETERMINATION	N (SUBSEQUENT ACT	ION)
то	: <u>&gt;</u>	<u>X</u> _	Recorder/County Clerk P.O. Box 1750, MS A33 1600 Pacific Hwy, Room 260 San Diego, CA 92101-2422	FROM:	City of San Diego Development Services Department 1222 First Avenue, MS 501 San Diego, CA 92101
			Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814		
PRO	OJECT	Num	BER: PTS 658730 / B-18123,02,06	State Clearinghouse <b>N</b>	IUMBER: 2011091045
PRO	OJECT 7	TITLE	: SW GJ 1036 PPA		
City	wide	Pipe	of Previous Action: The City of San Diego previous elines project (Project No. 255100). The Mitigated on November 30, 2011, Resolution No. 30712.	- ' '	•
	igate		of Subsequent Action: City of San Diego Developm gative Declaration No. 255100 in association with	•	• •
Lan Caj pro Hor pro	nont ! on Blv ject v rnbler ject n	Stree vd, E vould nd Si naps	rion: The project is generally bounded by Missouret to the east, and Pendleton Street to the west. A I Cajon Blvd form Alice Street to Esther Street and diaffect the following streets: Missouri Street, Diancreet, Thomas Avenue, Noyes Street, Olney Street, Diancreet, Thomas Avenue, Noyes Street, Olney Street, Diancreet, Olney Street, Diancreet, Olney Street, Diancreet, Olney Street, Diancreet, Diancreet, Olney Street, Diancreet, Diancree	dditional segments wo Madison Street form nond Street, Emerald : El Cajon Blvd, Madiso	ere added to the project on 59 <sup>th</sup> El Alice Street to Esther Street. The Street, Felspar Street, Garnet Avenue, n Ave, 59 <sup>th</sup> Street (see attached
wat the be App dep	ter mater material	ains ain v e or : ced-i mate ith ne	INTION: The AC Water and Sewer Group would incl and 2,721 LF of sewer mains. Approximately 10,70 will be replaced-in-place with new 8- and 12-inch postallower depth. Approximately 565 LF of existing n-place in the same trench alignment at the same ly 1286 LF of PVC sewer main will be replaced in p new PVC main sewer mains at depths ranging from and 91 LF of new 10-inch PVC sewer main will be in trench construction.	5 LF of existing 6-, 8-, olyvinyl chloride (PVC) 8-inch vitrified clay (Vor shallower depth was lace within the same to 12 feet. Approxi	and 12-inch Asbestos Cement (AC) water main within the same trench at /C) and clay pipe (CP) sewer main will ith new 8-Inch PVC sewer main.  Exercise than the existing mately 779 LF of new 8-inch PVC
			36 project is part of the City of San Diego's on-goinelines Project MND No. 255100).	ng Sewer Main and W	ater Main Replacement Program
			CANT: Ikhlass Shamoun, Project Manager, City of S Suite 750, San Diego, CA 92101, 619-533-4619	an Diego Public Work	s Department, Right of Way Division,
			ise that the City of San Diego <u>City of San Diego De</u> scribed project and made the following determina		epartment on June 18, 2019 approved
1.	The	proj	ect in its approved form will,X_ will not, ha	ve a significant effect	on the environment.
2.	<del></del>		n Environmental Impact Report was prepared for t EQA.	his project and certifi	ed pursuant to the provisions of
		Α	(Mitigated) Negative Declaration was prepared for	this project pursuant	to the provisions of CEQA.

\_X\_ An Addendum to Negative Declaration / Mitigated Negative Declaration / Environmental Impact Report No. was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Record of project approval may be examined at the address above.

3.	Mitigation measures were, were not, made a condition of the approval of the project; and a mitigation monitoring and reporting program was, was not, adopted for the project.					
4.	(EIR only) Findings were, were not, made pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15091.					
5.	(EIR only) A Statement of Overriding Considerations was, was not, adopted for this project.					
lt is pub	s hereby certified that the final environmental report, includir blic at the office of the Development Services Department, 12	ng comments 222 First Aver	and responses, is available to the general nue, San Diego, CA 92101.			
Ana	alyst: <u>Courtney Holowach</u>	Telephone:	(619) 446-5187			
	•	Filed by:	Courtney Holowach Signature			
		,	Signature <sup>(/</sup>			
			Associate Planner			
			Title			
	. I a	u Nia Effort Earn	nl			

[Attach Copy of Check, Proof of CDFG Payment, "de Minimis" Certificate, or No Effect Form]

Reference: California Public Resources Code, Sections 21108 and 21152.



# State of California—The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

#### 2011 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

RECEIPT#		# . M		<del></del>
SD2011	1000			
STATECLE	ARING	HOUSE#	(if applicable)	

	SD2011 1000	
		HOUSE#(IFapplicable)
EE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARY	<b>2011</b> 091045	
EAD AGENCY		DATE
ITY OF SAN DIEGO		11-21-2011
DUNTY/STATEAGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER
AN DIEGO	2	*20110217*
COECTTILE		
ITYWIDE PIPELINE PROJECTS - 2011		
ROJECTAPPLICANTNAME		PHONE NUMBER
ITY OF SAN DIEGO, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  OJECTAPPLICANTADDRESS CITY	- Otto	619-633-7631
	STATE	ZIPCODE
00 B STREET, MS 908A SAN DIEGO ROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	<u> </u>	92101
Local Public Agency School District Other Special Dis	Isirici State Agency	The Delvota Caller
Cal Local Problement	Istrict	Private Entity
eck applicable fees:		
	#6 nog no	4
Environmental Impact Report		<b></b>
Negative Declaration	\$2,044,00	\$ \$2,044.00
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)		\$
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs		\$
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
County Administrative Fee	\$50,00	\$50.00
Project that is exempt from fees		•
Notice of Exemption	·	
DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached)		
	•	
Other	\$	*
YMENT METHOD:		
Cash Credit C Check C Other 1152797	TOTAL RECEIVED \$	\$2,094.00
Man - 1 Man -	A signal and a supply of	also all white of the same
NATURE 9 (	TITLE	
NATURE L. Kesian		
\$850 N	Deputy	
		The control of the same of the control of the contr
	:	
	•	
		•
		•
	·	
	·	
	·	



#### OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR CITY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 202 "C" STREET, MS 2A SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 TELEPHONE: 619-533-4021

COUNTY CLERK 1600 PACIFIC HIGHWAY SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 DATE: November 18, 2011

CHECK ONE:	
CERTIFICATE OF FEE EXEMPT	ION: SEE ATTACHED
X_DESCRIPTION/AMOUNT OF C	HECK: \$2,094,00/0001152797
PROJECT NUMBER: 255100/Citywide	Pipeline Projects - 2011
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: For replace trenching, trenchless construction and alalignments.	ment, rehabilitation, relocation, point repair, new candonment of water and/or sewer pipeline
CONTACT NAME AND NUMBER: City Department/Engineering and Capital Properties of Planner 92101-Allison Sherwood, Senior Planner	ojects 600 B Street, MS 908A, San Diego, Ca
PROJECT APPLICANT: City of San I Capital Projects	Diego, Public Works Department/Engineering and
RESOLUTION NUMBER: R-307122	
ITEM AND COUNCIL DATE: Item 101	b of 11/15/11Pipeline Replacement
FILE LOCATION: Meet	·
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND, City Clerk
,	By: Peggy Rogers, Deputy City Clerk
	Received by:
	Date:
	F I L E D  Lynes J Dronenburg, Jr., Recorder County Clork
	NOV 212011 L. KOSIAN DEPUTY



## San Diego County

Transaction #: Receipt #:

6234274 2022064336



Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr. Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk

1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260 P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155 www.sdarcc.com	Cashier Date: Cashier Location:	02/08/2022 SD	Print Date: 02/08/2022 12	2:40 pm
			Payment Summary	
			Total Fees: Total Payments	\$50.00 \$50.00
			Balance:	\$0.00
Payments				
CHECK PAYMENT #1837295				\$25.00
CHECK PAYMENT #1836750		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$25.00
Total Payments			-	\$50.00
Filings				
CEQA - NOD		FILE #: 2022	-000094 Date: 02/08/2022 12:40PM	Pages: 4
		Receipt # 37-02	/08/2022-0083	
Fees: Fish & Wildlife Cour	nty Administrative Fee			\$50.00
Total Fees Due:				\$50.00
COVER LETTER				<u></u>
Total Fees Due:				\$0.00
Grand Total - All Documents:				\$50.00



### San Diego County

Transaction #: Receipt #:

6234274 2022064336



Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk
1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260
P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750
Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155
www.sdarcc.com

Cashier Date:

02/08/2022

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

02/08/2022 12:40 pm

Payment Summary

.00
.00

Payments		
CHECK PAYMENT #1837295		\$25.00
CHECK PAYMENT #1836750		\$25.00
Total Payments		\$50.00
Filings		
CEQA - NOD	FILE #: 2022-000094 Date: 02/08/2022 12:40PM State Receipt # 37-02/08/2022-0083	Pages: 4
Fees: Fish & Wild	dlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Total Fees Due:		\$50.00
COVER LETTER		
Total Fees Due:	·	\$0.00
Grand Total - All Documents:		\$50.00

		RECEIPT NUM	BER:	
		37-02/08/2	022-0083	
		STATE CLEAR	ING HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable)	
EE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	RLY.	2011091045	, ,, ,,	
AD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
TTY OF SAN DIEGO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES EPARTMENT			02/08/2022	
DUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DOCUMENT NUMBER	
AN DIEGO			2022-NOD-0016	
ROJECT TITLE 7 GJ 1036 PPA			, 181	
ROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT		Trucke kunder	
ITY OF SAN DIEGO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER 619-533-4619	
ROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE 92101	
25 B STREET SUIE 750	SAN DIEGO	CA	92101	
OJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
HECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25 \$	0,00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND)	•	\$2,548.00 \$	. 0.00	
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du	e directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25 \$	0.00	
			P.A. Carlotte	
Exempt from fee				
■ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	nnv)			
	~FJ/			
f I Water Right Application or Petition Fee(State Water Resour	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00	
County documentary handling fee		\$	50.00	
] Other		\$	0.00	
		,		
YMENT METHOD				
□Cash □ Credit      Check     Other	TOTAL RECEI	VED \$	50.00	
GNATURE AGEN	OV OF FUINO PRINTER			
, AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAM		TG 5	
CM san I	Diego County Clerk,	MONICA MORAL	Es, Deputy	

Payment Reference #: RCT 2011-1000 REM 11/21/2011 CHECK NO. 1836750 & 1837295